CH \$215.00 38059

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC		07/02/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exelon Corporation	
Street Address:	2301 Market Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3805950	PROSELECT		
Registration Number:	2286564	ADDING POWER TO ENERGY		
Registration Number:	2278473	PROLIANCE ENERGY		
Registration Number:	2273045	PROLIANCE		
Registration Number:	2117649	PROLIANCE		
Registration Number:	2131989	PROLIANCE		
Registration Number:	2188147	PROLIANCE ENERGY		
Registration Number:	2178974	PROLIANCE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TRADEMARK@WTPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON LLP

Address Line 1: SEVEN SAINT PAUL STREET
Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010807.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana O. Lynch
SIGNATURE:	/dana o. lynch/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0182

900293999

DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment CNE to Exelon Corp#page1.tif
source=Assignment CNE to Exelon Corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Constellation NewEnergy - Gas Division, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company ("Assignor") is the owner of the marks listed on Exhibit A, which are currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Exelon Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks, and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registration therefor, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

		WHEREOF,				execution	of this
Assignment	t effective as	of the 2nd day	of <u>July</u>		2014.		
			Const ULC		Vew Energ	gy - Gas D	hivision,
			ه	Mrs	` F	&x	ouis
			Name:	***************************************	Vina I., Jez	***************************************	
			Title:		Assistant S	ecretary	
STATE OI WIT:		flad.			altim	<u> 1</u>	s TO
On duly author Division, L	rized, who si	f <u>July</u> gned this Assig	2014, before inment on be	me appea half of Co	red <u>Nir</u> onstellation	na L. Jezic n NewEner	_, being gy - Gas
			2 2	ARY PUB omimission		kii Vo 42/	7016

2092848

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Registration No.	Trademark
3805950	PROSELECT
2286564	ADDING POWER TO ENERGY
2278473	PROLIANCE ENERGY
2273045	PROLIANCE
2117649	PROLIANCE
2131989	PROLIANCE
2188147	PROLIANCE ENERGY
2178974	PROLIANCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 07/02/2014